»48 SPECIAL LAWS

«an German Mutual Fire Insurance Company, its officers and
agents, not inconsistent with its articles of incorporation and the
General Laws of this State relating to the organization of town
insurance compauies, are hereby legalized and made valid as the
corporate acts of suid company.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and af-
ter its passage.

Approved February 1=, 1881.

CHAFPTER 33%2.

AN ACT to legulize and confirm the organization of all organized
towns in Redwood county.

Be it enucted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That the organization of the following named
towns in the county of Redwood and State of Minnesota, to wit:
Brookville, Morgan. Sherman, Homer, Paxton, Three Lakes, Sun-
down, Charleston, Willow Lake, New Avon, Redwood Falls, Delhi
Swede Forvest, Kentrie, Sheridan, Vail, Waterbary, Lamberton,
North Hero, Johnsonville, Vesta, Underwood, West Lin, Gates
and Springdale be, and the same is, hereby legalized and made val-
il to all intents and purposes,

Sec. 2. That all tﬁle acts and proceedings of the board of coun-
ty commissioners of said county of Redwood in organizing =aid
towns as now organized, be, and hereby are legalized, made valid
and effectual to all intents and purposes, and shall have the same
force and effect as if said acts and proceedings had been in all re-
speets in conformity to the provisions of the statutes of the State
of Minnesota in such case made and provided.

Src, 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 5, 1881.

CHAPTER 333.

AN ACT to change the names of certain persons therein named.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnota

SectioN 1. That the name of Lewis Nelson, of the county of
Kandiyohi, is hereby changed fo Lars A. Rane.

Sec. 2. The name of John A. Carlson of the county of Chisu-
g0, i3 hereby changed fo John A. Fornell.
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Skc. 3. The name of James Peter Peterson, of the county of
Freeborn. is hereby changed to James Philip Valhy.

Sec. 4. The name of Ole Peter Peterson, of the county of Free-
boru, is hereby changed to Otto Peter Valby,

Sec. 5. The name of Ole M. Hawkinson, of the county of
Meeker, s hereby changed to Ole M. Hawkins.

Sec. 6. The name of Amina Syhil Powers, of the county of
Mower, is hereby changed to Amina Syl Dufty, and she is here-
by constituted the heir-at-law of Frederick M. Dufty and Levan-
tia Jannette Dufty, his wife, of said county of Mower, and entitled
to all the privileges and rights. and subject to all the dufies she
wounld be entitled and subject to 1f she were the child of Frederick
M. Dufty and Levantia Jannette Dufty aforesaid.

Sgc. 7. The nume of Lars Larson Brakken is hereby changed
to that of Lars L. Tobiason.

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect on its passage,

Approved March 7, 1881.

CHAPTER 334.

AN ACT changing the name of the town of Chippewa, in Doug-
las couniy, to that of Brandon.

Be: it enagtod by the Legislatwre of the Neate of” Uinpesota:

Section 1. That the name of the town of Chippewa, in Dong-
las county be and the same is hereby changed to that of Brandon.

SEc. 2. This uct to take effect and be in force from and after
Febroary twenty-eight (28), A. D. one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-one (1881).

Approved Juunary 28, 1881,

CHAPTER 335.

AN ACT to change the name of Trenton, in Big Stone county, to
Otry.

Be it vnacted by the Legistature of the State of’ Minnesota:

Secriox 1. That the name of the town of Trenton, in Big
Stone county, be and the same is hereby changed to that of Otry.
Sec. 2. Tyilis
ter its passage. _
Approved January 28, 1881.
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